

Dear JABLOTRON Cloud user,

At the end of 2021, we informed you about the changes caused by some of the assets of JABLOTRON ALARMS a.s. splitting into JABLOTRON CLOUD Services s.r.o., which, as of 1 January 2022, has resulted in JABLOTRON CLOUD Services becoming the provider of JABLOTRON Cloud and related services instead of JABLOTRON ALARMS.

At the same time, JABLOTRON CLOUD Services has become the controller of your personal data processed as part of using the JABLOTRON Cloud and associated services.

To give you an overview of what this entails we summarize the controller's basic identification and contact details:

JABLOTRON CLOUD Services s.r.o. CRN: 047 86 645, Main office U Přehrady 3204/61, Mšeno nad Nisou, 466 02 Jablonec nad Nisou, Czech Republic, File no. Commercial Register C 36983, kept at the Regional Court in Ústí nad Labem, e-mail Data Protection Officer: <u>gdpr@jablotron.cz</u> contact form: <u>https://gdpr.jablotron.cz/</u>

web: https://www.jablotron.cloud/

On the basis of our authorization, JABLOTRON ALARMS will continue to be our processor for processing some of your personal data for selected purposes.

As the data controller, JABLOTRON CLOUD Services alone or jointly with others will determine the purpose and means of processing JABLOTRON Cloud users' personal data. It continuously and consistently applies the practices that comply with the General Data Protection Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council (the GDPR) and the laws of the Czech Republic.

The principles we follow in protecting your privacy and personal data are described in more detail in the current wording of the **Privacy and Personal Data Protection Policy**. These Principles define, among other things, the individual categories of personal data concerned, their sources, purposes, legal basis and length of processing, categories of potential recipients of your personal data and, last but not least, your inalienable rights arising from your status as a data subject.

The scope and purpose of the processing, just as the types of personal data processed, depend on which services you use in the JABLOTRON Cloud, what devices are used and where they're used and what settings you choose for your account and services.

We do not submit your personal data to third countries.

If there is an intention to process your personal data and, in accordance with the GDPR, this can only be done on the basis of your consent, we will ask you for and keep a record



of your free, informed consent. Most often this concerns the possibility of sending you commercial communications offering products and services from associated parties, i.e. mainly companies in the JABLOTRON group. If you do not give us such consent or you later withdraw it, we will respect this and act in accordance with your wishes.

In certain cases, that being when you yourself are the data controller (more in the **General Terms and Conditions of Use of the JABLOTRON Cloud**), we process personal data for you in the role of a data processor. The processing is then also governed by a **Processing Agreement**.

All the above documents can be found in your account or at <u>https://gdpr.jablotron.cz/</u>. It is not necessary for you to do anything in relation to these changes. This document is solely for your information.

If you have any questions, you can contact us at any time via the contact form or by means of the email address given above.

Yours sincerely JABLOTRON CLOUD Services s.r.o.